

# **AK MILES 15W40 CJ-4**

## **DESCRIPTION:**

AUTOKING MILES 15W40 CJ4 is Synthetic extra high performance diesel engine oil engineered to provide lubrication to modern, high performance, low emissions engine used in severe applications. This engine oil designed using high performance base oil and low-saps additive technology for increased compatibility with the latest exhaust emission control system (to meet API CJ-4).

AUTOKING MILES 15W40 CJ4 is designed for use in connection with low sulphur diesel fuel up to 50 ppm max. This oil is also formulated with synthetic oil and ash-less additive technology to provide maximum oil drain intervals.

### **APPLICATION:**

- AK MILES 15W40 CJ4 suitable for diesel engines meeting EURO IV, V, VI, emission requirement fitted with diesel particulate filter, selective catalytic reduction and or exhaust gas recirculation emission control technology.
- AK MILES 15W40 CJ4 suitable for on high way shorthaul and long-haul trucks, buses, construction and mining equipments.

## **PERFORMANCE LEVEL**:

- API-CJ-4, CI-4, CI-4 PLUS
- ACEA E9/E7/E6/E4 & JASO DH-2
- CUMMINS CE5 20081
- CAT ECF-3
- KAMAZ EURO-3,4 & 5 ENGINE
- SCANIA LOW ASH
- MAN M 3477/ M 3575
- VOLVO VDS-4 / VDS-3

### PERFORMANCE

- Low ash, sulphur and phosphorous level
- Excellent low temperature properties

### **BENEFITS:**

- Excellent anti-wear, anti-scuffing properties.
- Very good engine cleanliness and protection against piston deposits.
- Extended oil drain intervals.
- Excellent oxidation and thermal stability.

## TYPICAL PROPERTIES:

CHARACTERISTICS	DEO MILES 15W40 CJ4
APPEARANCES	CLEAR
KINEMATIC VISCOCITY @40°C, CST	90 - 100
KINEMATIC VISCOCITY @100°C, CST	12.5 - 15.5
VISCOSITY INDEX, MIN.	150
FLASH POINT °C, MIN.	240
POUR POINT °C, MAX.	-21
TBN (MG KOH/GM)	12 - 14

STERLITE LUBRICANTS PVT. LTD. Corporate Headquarters 65-Second Floor, 4D SQUARE, Visat-Ghandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad 380005 079-66172662 | www.sterlitelubricants.com Make in India | All rights reserved.

### ©2005 Sterlite Lubricants Pvt. Ltd.

Disclaimer

"Autoking" and "Oils by an Indian" are intended and authorized for use only in countries and jurisdiction in which Autoking has obtained the rights to use, market and advertise the brand. Autoking shall not be liable to third parties for unauthorized use of this document or unauthorized use of its trademarks. References in this publication to Autoking products or services do not imply that Autoking intends to make these available in all countries in which it operates. Contact SLPL for more information or mail to info@sterlitelubricants.com.



**HEALTHY, SAFETY & ENVIRONMENT:**- Auto king oil are unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the recommended application and good standard of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained. For more details contact STERLITE INDIA REPRESENTATIVES.

STERLITE LUBRICANTS PVT. LTD. Corporate Headquarters 65-Second Floor, 4D SQUARE, Visat-Ghandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad 380005 079-66172662 | www.sterlitelubricants.com Make in India | All rights reserved.

### ©2005 Sterlite Lubricants Pvt. Ltd.

Disclaimer

"Autoking" and "Oils by an Indian" are intended and authorized for use only in countries and jurisdiction in which Autoking has obtained the rights to use, market and advertise the brand. Autoking shall not be liable to third parties for unauthorized use of this document or unauthorized use of its trademarks. References in this publication to Autoking products or services do not imply that Autoking intends to make these available in all countries in which it operates. Contact SLPL for more information or mail to info@sterlitelubricants.com.

### **PRODUCT DATA SHEET**



STERLITE LUBRICANTS PVT. LTD. Corporate Headquarters 65-Second Floor, 4D SQUARE, Visat-Ghandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad 380005 079-66172662 | www.sterlitelubricants.com Make in India | All rights reserved.

©2005 Sterlite Lubricants Pvt. Ltd.

#### Disclaimer

"Autoking" and "Oils by an Indian" are intended and authorized for use only in countries and jurisdiction in which Autoking has obtained the rights to use, market and advertise the brand. Autoking shall not be liable to third parties for unauthorized use of this document or unauthorized use of its trademarks. References in this publication to Autoking products or services do not imply that Autoking intends to make these available in all countries in which it operates. Contact SLPL for more information or mail to info@sterlitelubricants.com.